stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1320 1116 2021-22 1073 948 797000(Seven Lakh
Ninty Seven
Thousand)

21

2021-22 1320 1137 2022-23 1097 934 912000(Nine Lakhs
Twelve Thousand)

14

2022-23 1320 1140 2023-24 1126 1027 986000(Nine Lakhs
Eighty Six Thousand)

16

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 55

Part Time 86

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 13505930 (One Crore Thirty Fice Lakhs Five Thousand Nine
Hundred and Thirty Only)

7955474 (Seventy Nine Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Four
Hundred and Seventy Four)

6717393 (Sixty Seven Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Three
Hundred and Ninety Three Only)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory 10225790 (One Crore Two Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand
Seven Hundred Ninety )

8665202 (Eighty Six Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred
and Two)

5867998 (Fifty Eight Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Nine
Hundred and Ninety Eight Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library excluding
expenditure on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

27246292 (Two Crore Seventy Two Lakhs Forty Six Thousand
Two Hundred and Ninety Two)

20556788 (Two Crore Five Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Seven
Hundred and Eighty Eight )

22268095 (Two Crore Twenty Two Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand
Ninety Five Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 488080197 (Forty Eight Crore Eighty Lakhs Eighty Thousand
One Hundred and Ninety Seven)

368884636 (Thirty Six Crore Eighty Eight Lakhs Eigthy Four
Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Six)

296232386 (Twenty Nine Crore Sixty Two Lakhs Thirty Two
Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Six only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

28922131 (Two Crore Eighty Nine Lakhs Twenty Two
Thousand One Hundred and Thirty One)

27730224 (Two Crore Seventy Seven Lakhs Thirty Thousand
Two Hundred and Twenty Four)

26169344 (Two Crore Sixty One Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand
Three Hundred and Forty Four Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 27490505 (Two Crore Seventy Four Lakhs Ninety Thousand
Five hundred and Five)

16582984 (One Crore Sixty Five Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand
Nine Hundred and Eighty Four)

648618 (Six Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and
Eighteen Only)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 13 3 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 8 2 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 5820900 312000 261073

Amount Received in Words Fifty Eight Lakhs Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred only Three Lakhs Twelve Thousand Two Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Seventy Three Only